This is information on a product in full production.
July 2015 Doc ID8727 Rev 4 1/12
STPS5L60
Power Schottky rectifier
Datasheet - production data
Features
• Negligible switching losses
• Low forward voltage drop for higher efficiency

3.14
Doc ID8727 Rev 4 11/12
STPS5L60 Ordering information
12
3 Ordering information
4 Revision history
Table 8. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
STPS5L60S S56 SMC 0.245 g 2500 Tape and reel
STPS5L60RL STPS5L60 D0-201AD 1.12 g 1900 Tape and reel
STPS5L60L STPS5L60 D0-201AD 1.12 g 600 Ammopack
STPS5L60U G56 SMB 0.107 g 2500 Tape and reel
Table 9. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
July-2003 2 Previous issue.
16-May-2008 3